
 

 
MECKLENBURG BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

DRAFT 2019 MEETING SCHEDULE  
 

Regular Meetings are held monthly every first and third Tuesday at 6:00 p.m. in the Meeting Chamber of the Charlotte-Mecklenburg 
Government Center (CMGC) located at 600 East Fourth Street (lobby level), unless indicated otherwise on the schedule. 
 
Informal Work Sessions and/or Closed Sessions are at 5:00 p.m. prior to each Regular meeting in the Meeting Chamber Conference 
Room CH-14 (basement level).  
 
Budget/Public Policy Workshops are held monthly every second Tuesday and an optional fourth Tuesday at 3:00 p.m. in Conference 
Center Room 267 of the CMGC (2nd floor), unless indicated otherwise on the schedule. 
 
*Regular and Budget/ Public Policy Meetings are held on Wednesday if there is a Monday holiday or Tuesday Election Day, unless 
indicated otherwise on the schedule.   
 

 
JANUARY 
Tuesday, January 8    Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, January 15    Regular  
Tuesday, January 22 (optional)  Budget/Public Policy Workshop  
Wednesday, January 23 – Friday, January 25 BOCC Retreat (Will be noticed as a Special Meeting) 

 
FEBRUARY 
Tuesday, February 5    Regular 
Tuesday, February 12    Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, February 19    Regular 
Tuesday, February 26 (optional)  Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
 
MARCH 
Saturday, March 2-6    NACo Legislative Conference, Washington, DC 
*Wednesday, March 6    Regular  
Tuesday, March 12    Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, March 19    Regular 
Tuesday, March 26 (optional)   Budget/Public Policy Workshop 

 

APRIL 
Tuesday, April 2    Regular 
Tuesday, April 9    Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, April 16    Regular 
Tuesday, April 23 (optional)   Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
 
MAY 
Tuesday, May 7    Regular 
Tuesday, May 14    Budget/Public Policy Workshop  
Tuesday, May 21    Regular 
 
JUNE 
Tuesday, June 4    Regular 
Tuesday, June 11    Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, June 18    Regular 
Tuesday, June 25 (optional)   Budget/Public Policy Workshop  
       
 
 
 



 

 
MECKLENBURG BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

DRAFT 2019 MEETING SCHEDULE  
 

JULY 
Tuesday, July 2    Regular 
Friday, July 12-15    NACo Annual Conference, Las Vegas, Nevada 
 
AUGUST 
*Wednesday, August 7           Regular (National Night Out recognized, Tuesday, August 6) 
Thursday, August 22-24   NCACC Annual Conference, Guilford County 
 
SEPTEMBER 
*Wednesday, September 4   Regular (Monday Holiday – Labor Day) 
Tuesday, September 10  Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, September 17   Regular 
Tuesday, September 24 (optional)  Budget/Public Policy Workshop 

 
OCTOBER 
Tuesday, October 1    Regular 
Tuesday, October 8     Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, October 15    Regular 
Tuesday, October 22 (optional)  Budget/Public Policy Workshop 

 
NOVEMBER 
*Wednesday, November 6   Regular (Municipal Election, Tuesday, November 5) 
Tuesday, November 12   Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, November 19   Regular 

  
DECEMBER  
Tuesday, December 3   Regular 
Tuesday, December 10    Budget/Public Policy Workshop 
Tuesday, December 17   Regular 
 
 
 
Anyone needing special accommodations when attending these meetings and/or if this information is needed in an 
alternative format because of a disability contact the Clerk to the Board at least 72 hours prior to the meeting at 
(980) 314-2912, 600 East Fourth Street, 11th floor (CMGC) or e-mail Janice.Paige@MecklenburgCountyNC.Gov. 
Agendas for meetings can be found at: https://mecklenburg.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx  on Friday afternoon prior 
to the Tuesday or Wednesday Meeting.  
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